District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action												
NAB1517337233						OPERAT	OR	Σ	Initial	Report	Fin	al Report
Name of Company Linn Operating Inc. 244324						Contact E.L. Gonzales						
Address 2130 W Bender Blvd Hobbs, NM 88240						Telephone No. 575-738-1739						
Facility Name Russell Turner Injection Plant (Turner B 95) closest well						Facility Type Water Station						
Surface Ow	ner Fede	ral				API No	. closest	well 30-01	5-26612			
				LOCA'	TION	OF REL	EASE					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		1 1			st/West Line County			
L	20	178	31E	2610		South	1000	N	/est	Eddy		
Latitude 32.8199711236509 Longitude -103.897239412252												
				NATU	JRE	OF RELEASE						
Type of Release Produced Water Source of Release FG- pipeline							Volume of Release 20bbls Volume Recovered Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of I					·
Source of Re	icasc 1 G- j	inperitie	06/15/2015 06/15/2015 2:00									
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						OIL CONSER						SERVATIO
By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour ARTESIA DISTRICT If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
☐ Yes ☒ No						11 125, V	nume impacting t	ne water	rcourse.		JUN 1	8 2015
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	•								1
											RECEI	VED
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Received Alarm from Russell Turner on low discharge, went to water plant and noticed one of gauges on header was showing low pressure, immediately shut in master valve to stop line leak.												
Describe Area southwest abo			Action Tak	en.* Leak was ap	prox. 2	00 Yds. North	of water station r	neasured	110 ft. Ion	g x 5ft. wi	de. Leak rar	
regulations all public health of should their of	l operators or the envir perations had ment. In a	are required to conment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMO	o report an acceptance dequately ICD accept	d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repo investigate and re	lease n rt by th mediat	otifications ar e NMOCD ma e contamination	knowledge and ur nd perform correct arked as "Final Re on that pose a thre e the operator of re	ive actio port" do at to gro	ns for rele es not relic und water.	ases which eve the ope surface w	h may endar erator of lial ⁄ater, human	nger bility n health
Signature:						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name: E.L. Gonzales						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: Produc	tion Super	visor				Approval Date	e: 6 ZZ 15	3 E	xpiration [Date: N	H	-
E-mail Addres	ss: elgonza	les@linnener	Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines									
Date: 06/18/2				SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO								
ttach Additio	nal Sheets	If Necessar	у			LATER TH		1/5		: 41w	2RP.	3058